

DOC:SEC:1106/2024-25/141

August 10, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G- Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
SCRIP CODE: CESC

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
SCRIP CODE: 500084

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the
quarter ended on June 30, 2024**

Further to our letter no. DOC:SEC:1102/2024-25/137 dated August 9, 2024, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publications as published today in all the editions of Business Standard and Aajkal.

You are requested to acknowledge the afore-mentioned information and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
For **CESC Limited**

Jagdish Patra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

ASCU ARCH TIMBER PROTECTION LIMITED
CIN : L2929WB1964PLC026250
Registered Office : P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
Corporate Office: 3F, Park Plaza, North Block, 71, Park Street, Kolkata-700016
Tel: 033-4051 3100, Fax: 033-4051 3326 Email : Kolkata.ascu@ascu.co.in
Website : www.ascuarchtimberprotectionltd.co.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	146.10	106.73	513.32	313.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.02	17.61	109.86	16.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.02	17.61	109.86	16.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.63	14.22	88.00	10.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.63	14.22	88.00	10.91
Equity Share Capital	81.00	81.00	81.00	81.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)			745.17	657.17
Networth			826.17	738.17
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic :	2.67	1.76	10.86	1.35
Diluted:	2.67	1.76	10.86	1.35

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange websites, www.cse_india.com and on the Company's website, www.ascuarchtimberprotectionltd.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajiv Agarwal
Director
DIN: 00056650

Place : Kolkata
Date : The 9th day of August, 2024

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK
(A GOVT. ENTERPRISE)

Paschim Medinipur Regional Office
C/7 Aurobinda Nagar, 1st Floor, Judges Court Road
P.O + P.S :- Midnapur, Dist: Paschim Medinipur
Pin: 721101 : West Bengal

Possession Notice

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in the exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice on the date mentioned against calling upon the borrower / guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 on the dates mentioned against their names.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank for the amounts and interest and charges thereon.

Sl.No. Branch Name	Name of Account / Borrower/ Proprietor/ Guarantor & Address	i. Date of 13(02) ii. Date of Possession iii. Claim Amount
(1) Jhakra	1) Sri Sunit Maity , S/o Joydeb Maity, Village – Kota, P.O. Rajganj, Dist. – Paschim Medinipur, Pin 721201, (Borrower) 2) Sri Joydeb Maity , S/o- Lt Manik Maity, Village – Kota, P.O. Rajganj, Dist. – Paschim Medinipur, Pin 721201 (Guarantor) 3) Sri Dinesh Roy , S/O- Gopal Ch Roy, Vill-Saora, P.O-Jhakra, Dist. – Paschim Medinipur, Pin 721201 (Guarantor)	i) 01.02.2024 ii) 09.08.2024 iii) ₹ 4,66,791.00 (Four lakh sixty six thousand seven hundred ninety one) along with interest, incidental expenses, costs etc. w.e.f 30-09-2023.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the property consisting of land / building. Equitable Mortgage of Land and Building at Mouza Gangarampur, DEED NO 5774/2009 Dated 05-11-2009 JL No. 254, Khatian No. LR 348, Plot No: LR 179 . District – Paschim Medinipur, Area 3.0 Decimal, Classification- Bastu, P.S- Chandrakona in the name of Sri Joydeb Maity , S/o- Lt Manik Maity, Village – Kota, P.O. Rajganj, Dist. – Paschim Medinipur, Pin 721201.

Date : 10.08.2024, Place: Paschim Medinipur Authorised Officer, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank

SBI Fulia Branch (02057)
Fulia, P.S Santipur, Dist: Nadia,
E-mail: sbi.02057@sbi.co.in

APPENDIX IV [(Rule 81)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
(FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

A/c No.- 11236382105(C.C), 40252385959(FITL).

Whereas :
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, Regional Business Office, R.B.O. R-V, 5B, D.L.Roy Road, Krishnagar, Nadia, appointed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, (No 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 9 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 30.05.2024 calling upon the borrower and guarantor M/s Nayan Shree House, Prop: Sri Palash Deb, S/o- Sri Subodh Chandra Deb and Smt. Rina Deb (Guarantor), W/o- Sri Palash Deb, Vill: Fulia Belemath, P.O- Fulia Belemath, P.S:- Santipur, Dist:- Nadia. Pin:-741402, Residing at- Nabla Belemath, P.O- Fulia Belemath, P.S:- Santipur, Dist:- Nadia. Pin:-741402 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.50,55,396.00(C.C)+ Rs.12,40,833.00(FITL) , Total = Rs.62,96,229.00 (Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Nine only) as on 28/05/2024, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is here by given to the borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act. read with Rule 9 of the said rules on this 08th day of August of the year 2024.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of being Rs.50,55,396.00(C.C)+ Rs.12,40,833.00(FITL) , Total = Rs.62,96,229.00 (Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Nine only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property

01.NO PROPERTY PARTICULARS
Land & Building measuring 02.475 Satak. fvg. Smt. Rina Deb, W/o- Sri Palash Deb Khatian No.- RS-1171, LR-1462, Dag (Plot) No.R.S & L.R-471, Mouza : 73, Udaypur, Deed No-I-5712 dated on 12/12/2012.

02.NO PROPERTY PARTICULARS
Land & Building measuring 5 Decimals. fvg. Smt. Rina Deb, W/o- Sri Palash Deb, Khatian No.- RS-1166 & 1171, LR-1462,1468, Sabek-451 Dag (Plot) No.R.S & L.R-471,471/1422, Mouza : 73, Udaypur, Deed No-I-2617 dated on 20/07/2005

03.NO PROPERTY PARTICULARS
Land & Building measuring 4 Decimals. fvg. Smt. Rina Deb, W/o- Sri Palash Deb, Khatian No.- RS-1166, LR-894, Sabek 451 Dag (Plot) No. R.S & L.R-471,471/1422, Mouza : 73, Udaypur, Deed No-I-2618 year 2005

Date: 08.08.2024 Authorized Officer
Place: Fulia, Nadia State Bank of India

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043
CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.

(Rs.in lakhs Except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4,436.89	4,774.86	3,326.10	15,881.54
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(85.44)	44.72	(187.64)	(324.91)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	(93.43)	(22.86)	(179.35)	(367.62)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year				8,754.18
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	i) Basic	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)
	ii) Diluted	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)

Notes: 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 0002450

PLACE : COIMBATORE
DATE : 09.08.2024

CHECONS LIMITED
CIN : L74140WB1961PLC034153
Registered Office : 3F, Park Plaza, 71, Park Street, Kolkata-700016, Ph. : 033 4051 3100
email id : checonstd@gmail.com ;
Website:www.checonstd.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	3 Months ended on 30.06.24	Preceding 3 Months ended on 31.03.24	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year on 30.06.23	Previous Year ended on 31.03.24
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	53.51	2457.23	26.07	2,699.18
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.63	149.15	17.78	367.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.63	149.15	17.78	367.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.63	67.76	17.78	285.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8419.32	(1319.90)	833.29	9,823.13
Equity Share Capital	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				22844.18
Networth				22954.89
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items)				
Basic :	4.12	6.12	1.61	25.81
Diluted :	4.12	6.12	1.61	25.81

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website www.checonstd.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sanjay Kumar Bhuwalka
Director
DIN : 00056587

Place : Kolkata
Date : The 9th day of August, 2024

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gaingakondan - 627352
Telephone : +91 462 248 6532 Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrf.in Website : www.klrf.in
CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Rs.in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	10,119.22	9,984.00	9,742.78	41,365.90
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(229.69)	101.94	201.63	780.44
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)	(229.48)	100.93	202.76	781.28
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	a. Basic	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63
	b. Diluted	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63

Notes:
1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and it has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th August 2024. A limited review of financial result has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company and have issued an unmodified opinion on the above results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the company i.e www.klrf.in
3(a) The Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with the Company has been approved vide the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 and the said Scheme came into effect upon filing the said order with Registrar of Companies on 1st February, 2024 (Effective Date). The Appointed date of the said Scheme is 1st April 2022. The financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 has been prepared by giving effect to the said scheme. Accordingly, the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year figures presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
3 (b) In pursuance to the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Board of Directors, on 2nd February, 2024, has allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor company) and consequently, the paid up equity share capital increased to Rs. 904.15 lakhs comprising of 90,41,476 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the Earning Per Share (EPS) presented for the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme.
4. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Sharath Jagannathan
Managing Director
DIN : 07298941

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 9th August, 2024

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED
Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.
Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram -122015, Haryana.
Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs in Crores unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	870.93	866.48	815.49	3,716.76	945.40	905.56	770.20	3,880.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(12.17)	(16.38)	(52.08)	(142.70)	(19.18)	(41.11)	(55.18)	(204.56)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	173.11	-	-	-	106.99
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website, viz: www.indoramaindia.com.
2. The above results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016, dated July 5, 2016 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective meeting held on August 9, 2024. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. Indorama Sustainable Polymers (India) Private Limited and Indorama Sustainable Polyester Yarns Private Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiaries of the Company, incorporated on December 17, 2022, are yet to commence operations.
4. Consolidated total income from operations is arrived after elimination of transactions with Subsidiaries.
5. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and/or rearranged and/or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current periods.

For and on behalf of the Board
Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited
Om Prakash Lohia
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN : 00206807)

Place: Gurugram
Date: August 9, 2024

RP-Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

CESC Limited
Registered Office : CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata 700 001
CIN : L31901WB1978PLC031411
E-mail ID: secretarial@rpsg.in; Website: www.cesc.co.in
Tel: (033) 2225 6040; Fax: (033) 2225 3495

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

(Rs. in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	4918	4369	15544
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	492	439	1683
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	492	439	1683
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	388	368	1447
Total comprehensive income for the period	387	370	1452
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1/- each)	133	133	133
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2024			11312
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re.1/- each)	2.85	2.62	10.38
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)			

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results : (Rs. in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	2881	2546	8729
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	274	215	922
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	274	215	922
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	192	170	775
Total comprehensive income for the period	191	165	770
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re 1/- each)	133	133	133
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9899	9945	9755
Securities Premium	Nil	Nil	Nil
Net worth	10032	10078	9888
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	Nil	Nil	Nil
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	1.0	0.9	1.0
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re 1/- each)	1.45	1.28	5.85
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)			
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.8	0.4	1.3
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.8	2.8	3.0

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30 June 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cesc.co.in).

By Order of the Board
Brajesh Singh
Managing Director
(Generation)
(DIN : 10335052)

Vineet Sikka
Managing Director
(Distribution)
(DIN : 10627000)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th August, 2024

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : D5, M.I.D.C. Chincholi, Solapur, MH, 413006
CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in lakhs), except Earnings Per Share

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	25,532.06	1,03,113.70	25,619.43
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,492.40	4,187.98	482.34
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,492.40	6,017.17	482.34

খারিজ নিট-পিজি
পিছানোর আর্জি

মাতাকান্তর স্তরের সর্বস্বত্বীয় মেডিক্যাল প্রবেশিকা পরীক্ষা পিছাচ্ছে না। পূর্ব ঘোষণা মতো নির্দিষ্ট দিনে, অর্থাৎ ১১ আগস্টই পরীক্ষা হবে। নিট-পিজি পরীক্ষার দিন পিছানোর আর্জি নিয়ে সুপ্রিম কোর্টে দায়ের হয়েছিল মামলা। শুক্রবার সেই মামলা খারিজ করে দিয়েছে সর্বোচ্চ আদালত। সুপ্রিম কোর্টের প্রধান বিচারপতি ডি ওয়াই চন্দ্রচূড় স্পষ্ট করে জানিয়েছেন, 'দু'লাখ পরীক্ষার্থীর ভবিষ্যৎ অন্ধকারে টেনে দেওয়া যায় না। গত ৫ জুলাই নিট-পিজির আয়োজক পক্ষের 'দ্য ন্যাশনাল বোর্ড অফ এগ্রগেমেন্টেশন ইন মেডিক্যাল সায়েন্সেস' একটি বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশ করে জানায়, আগামী ১১ আগস্ট দু'দফায় ওই পরীক্ষা হবে। ওই বিজ্ঞপ্তির পরে সুপ্রিম কোর্টে দায়ের হয় মামলা শীর্ষ আদালত জানায়, 'পাঁচজন মামলাকারীর জন্য, আমরা কি দু'লাখ শিক্ষার্থীর কেরিয়ারকে ঝুঁকির মধ্যে ফেলব?' গত ২৩ জুন নিট-পিজি হওয়ার কথা ছিল। পরীক্ষার ২৪ ঘণ্টা আগে তা স্থগিত করে দেওয়া হয়।

দিল্লি থেকে
গ্রেপ্তার জঙ্গি

দিল্লি থেকে গ্রেপ্তার প্রথম সারির এক আইসিস জঙ্গি। দিল্লির দরিয়াগঞ্জ এলাকা থেকে তাকে হাতে-বন্দে ধরা হয়। বহু দিন ধরেই রিজওয়ান আলি নামে এই জঙ্গিকে খুঁজছিল আইআইএ। তার বিরুদ্ধে একাধিক জঙ্গি কার্যকলাপের অভিযোগ রয়েছে। এ ছাড়াও রিজওয়ানের গ্রেপ্তারের ওপর ৩ লক্ষ টাকা পুরস্কারও ঘোষণা করা হয়েছিল। ধৃতের সঙ্গে আইসিসের সক্রিয় যোগাযোগ ছিল অন্য জঙ্গি। গিয়েছে। বৃহস্পতিবার রাতেই তাকে গ্রেপ্তার করার পর রাজধানী জুড়ে নিরাপত্তা জোরদার করা হয়েছে। তার কাছ থেকে একটি পিস্তল, তিনটি কার্তুজ এবং দুটি মোবাইল ফোনও বাজেয়াপ্ত করেছে দিল্লি পুলিশ। জানা গেছে, পুন্যেতে জঙ্গি কার্যকলাপ চালানোর চক্র ছিল রিজওয়ানের। দিল্লির একাধিক ভিআইপি এলাকায় বেশ কয়েকবার রিজওয়ানকে দেখা গিয়েছিল।

পেশ ব্যাঙ্কিং ব্যবস্থায়
৪ সংশোধনী বিল

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন
দিল্লি, ৯ আগস্ট

ব্যাঙ্ক অ্যাকাউন্টের নমিনির সংখ্যা এক থেকে বাড়িয়ে চার করতে চায় কেন্দ্রীয় সরকার। আজ লোকসভায় পেশ করা হয় ব্যাঙ্কিং আইন সংশোধনী বিল। সেখানেই নমিনির সংখ্যা বৃদ্ধির কথা বলা হয়েছে। পাশাপাশি, বিবিধ অডিটরদের পারিষ্কৃতিক দেওয়ার ক্ষেত্রে ব্যাঙ্কগুলিকে আরও বেশি ক্ষমতা দেওয়ার কথা বলা হয়েছে বিলে। ব্যাঙ্কগুলির তরফে রিপোর্ট জমা দেওয়ার সময়সীমা প্রতিমাসের দ্বিতীয় এবং চতুর্থ শুক্রবার থেকে পরিবর্তন করে ১৫ তম এবং শেষদিন করার প্রস্তাব দেওয়া হয়েছে। পাশাপাশি সমবায় ব্যাঙ্কগুলির অধিকর্তার পদের মেয়াদ ৮ বছর থেকে বাড়িয়ে ১০ বছর করার প্রস্তাব রয়েছে এই বিলে। তবে পূর্ণ সময়ের অধিকর্তা এবং চেয়ারম্যানকে এই বিলের আওতার বাইরে রাখা হয়েছে।

এদিন লোকসভায় বিলটি পেশ করারই বিরোধিতা করেন কংগ্রেস সাংসদ মণীশ তিওয়ারি, তৃণমূল সাংসদ সৌগত রায় এবং আরএসপিআর এনকে প্রেমচন্দ্রন। মণীশ তিওয়ারি বিল পেশের বিরোধিতা করে বলেন, 'এটি সংশোধনী হলেও এই বিল পেশ করার আইনি অধিকার নেই কেন্দ্রীয় সরকারের। সমবায় সমিতিতে কেন্দ্রীয় সরকারের আইনি ক্ষমতার বাইরে রাখা হয়েছে। আবার রাজ্যের তালিকা অনুযায়ী সমবায় সমিতি নিয়ে আইন তৈরির ক্ষমতা দেওয়া হয়েছে রাজ্য সরকারকে এবং সমবায় ব্যাঙ্ককে।' সৌগত রায় এই বিল পেশের বিরোধিতা করে বলেন, 'এই বিল পুরোপুরি অনাবশ্যক। কারণ, এই বিলে যে সমস্ত প্রস্তাব দেওয়া হয়েছে সেগুলি সবই প্রশাসনিকভাবে করা যায়। সারা দেশের সমবায় ব্যাঙ্কগুলিতে দুর্নীতির অভিযোগ রয়েছে। বর্তমান আইন মেনেই সেগুলির বিরুদ্ধে পদক্ষেপ করা যায়। একটি সংশোধনী বিল এনে কেন চারটি বিল সংশোধন করা হচ্ছে? এটা কি বিল পাশ করার পদ্ধতি?'

ভোট-পরবর্তী হিংসা: নিম্ন
আদালতে মিলবে জামিন

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন
দিল্লি, ৯ আগস্ট

ভোট-পরবর্তী হিংসা মামলায় গুরুত্বপূর্ণ নির্দেশ সুপ্রিম কোর্টের। নিম্ন আদালত আইন মেনে এই মামলায় জামিন দিতে পারবে। বাংলার ভোট-পরবর্তী হিংসা-সংক্রান্ত এক মামলায় এনএনটিই জানিয়েছেন সুপ্রিম কোর্টের বিচারপতি এ ও ওকা এবং বিচারপতি অগাস্টিন জর্জ মাসিহের বেঞ্চ। ২০২১ সালে পশ্চিমবঙ্গ বিধানসভার ভোটের পরে 'হিংসা'-সংক্রান্ত এক মামলা রাজ্য থেকে অন্যত্র সরানোর আর্জি নিয়ে সুপ্রিম কোর্টের দায়ের হয় সিবিআই। তাদের দাবি ছিল, পশ্চিমবঙ্গে এই মামলায় যুক্ত তদন্তকারী অফিসার, সাক্ষীদের হুমকির মুখে পড়তে হচ্ছে। তার নেপথ্যে রয়েছেন ক্ষমতাসালী রাজনৈতিক নেতারা। তাই বাংলার বাইরে মামলাগুলির ওভার হোক। এই আবেদনের পরিপ্রেক্ষিতে দুই বিচারপতি সব পক্ষের মতামত চেয়ে হস্তক্ষেপ জমা দেওয়ার নির্দেশ দিয়েছেন। আগামী ২০ সেপ্টেম্বর মামলার পরবর্তী ওভার হোক।

এক অভিযুক্তের পক্ষে শীর্ষ আদালতে সওয়াল করা হয়, ২০২১ সাল থেকে তিনি জেলবন্দী। বিচার হচ্ছে না। সুপ্রিম কোর্টে মামলা বিচার্যমীন রয়েছে, এই যুক্তিতে জামিনও দিচ্ছে না নিম্ন আদালত। এই অবস্থায় আর কত দিন জেলবন্দী করে রাখা হবে? অন্য দিকে, এক মামলাকারীর আইনজীবী আদালতে দাবি করেন, তাঁর মঙ্কলের কোনও বক্তব্য না শুনেই অর্ডার পাশ করা হয়েছে। সুপ্রিম কোর্ট এদিন জানিয়েছে, পশ্চিমবঙ্গের ভোট-পরবর্তী হিংসা মামলায় আইন মোতাবেক জামিন দিতে পারবে হাইকোর্ট এবং নিম্ন আদালত।

সুপ্রিম কোর্টে আমির খান: সুপ্রিম কোর্টে আমির খান। নেপথ্যে 'লাপাতা লেভিজ' ছবির স্পেশাল স্ক্রিনিং। গত বছর কিরণ রাওয়ের পরিচালনায় মুক্তি পেয়েছিল এই ছবি। এই ছবির অন্যতম প্রযোজক ছিলেন স্মরণ আমির। প্রায় পাঁচ কোটি টাকা বাজেটের স্পর্শ শ্রীবাস্তব, প্রতিভা রানতা ও নীত্যাঞ্জলি গৌয়েল অভিনীত এই সিনেমা আয় করে পঁচিশ কোটি টাকারও বেশি। সমালোচক মহলেও বেশ সমাদৃত হয়েছে ছবিটি। শুক্রবার সুপ্রিম কোর্টে 'লাপাতা লেভিজ'-এর স্পেশাল স্ক্রিনিংয়ের আমির পৌঁছেতেই চক্রে উঠলেন প্রধান বিচারপতি ডি ওয়াই চন্দ্রচূড়।

উপরাষ্ট্রপতির ইমপিচমেন্ট
প্রস্তাবের প্রস্তুতি ইন্ডিয়া-র

বীরেন ভট্টাচার্য
দিল্লি, ৯ আগস্ট

সংসদের অধিবেশনের প্রথম দিন থেকেই রাজসভার চেয়ারম্যান জগদীপ ধনকড়ের সঙ্গে সম্মত তৈরি হয়েছে বিরোধীদের। এবার চেয়ারম্যানের বিরুদ্ধে ইমপিচমেন্ট প্রস্তাব আনার প্রক্রিয়া শুরু করেছে বিরোধীরা। ইন্ডিয়া জোট নিজেদের মধ্যে আলোচনা করে চিঠিও প্রস্তুত করে ফেলেছে। সোমবার পর্যন্ত সংসদ চলার কথা থাকলেও শুক্রবারই অধিবেশন অনির্দিষ্টকালের জন্য স্থগিত হয়ে যায়। সেই কারণেই আগামী শীতকালীন অধিবেশনের প্রথম দিনেই চেয়ারম্যানের বিরুদ্ধে ইমপিচমেন্ট প্রস্তাব আনবে ইন্ডিয়া জোট। ইতিমধ্যেই চিঠিতে স্বাক্ষর করেছেন ইন্ডিয়া জোটের নেতারা। বিরোধী দলনেতা ও কংগ্রেস সভাপতি মল্লিকার্জুন খাড়াগের ঘরে চিঠিতে স্বাক্ষর করা হয়।

তৃণমূলের রাজসভার মুখ্য সচিব নাদিমুল হক বলেন, 'আমরা চেয়ারম্যানের বিরুদ্ধে ইমপিচমেন্ট প্রস্তাব আনব। তার প্রস্তুতিও শুরু হয়ে গিয়েছে। বিরোধী দলনেতা মল্লিকার্জুন খাড়াগের ঘরের বৈঠকে আসার চিঠিতে স্বাক্ষর করেছি।' সংখ্যা না থাকলেও এই প্রস্তাবকে সামনে রেখে লড়াই যে চালিয়ে যাওয়া হবে ট্রেজারি বেঞ্চকে সেই বার্তা দিতে চায় বিরোধী শিবির। ইন্ডিয়া জোটের এক সাংসদ বলেন, 'চেয়ারম্যানের বিরুদ্ধে আমাদের দলনেতা ও কংগ্রেস সভাপতি মল্লিকার্জুন খাড়াগের ঘরে চিঠিতে স্বাক্ষর করেছি।' প্রায় ৯০-এর কাছাকাছি সাংসদের স্বাক্ষর থাকছে এই চিঠিতে। তার মধ্যে কংগ্রেসের ২৬ জন, তৃণমূলের ১৩, আরএসপি ৯, ডিএমকে ১০, আরজেডি ৫, সিপিএম ৪, সপা ৪, সিপিআইয়ের ২ জন সাংসদের স্বাক্ষর থাকবে। শিবসেনার উর্ধ্ব ঠাকুরের এবং এসিপি-শাব্দ পাওয়ার গোষ্ঠীর সাংসদদেরও স্বাক্ষর থাকবে। তবে বিরোধী দলনেতার স্বাক্ষর থাকবে কিনা, তা এখনও চূড়ান্ত হয়নি বলে সূত্রের খবর। ইন্ডিয়া জোটের নেতাদের সূত্রে জানা গিয়েছে, প্রথমে শুধুমাত্র সাংসদদেরই স্বাক্ষর করতে বলা হয়। তবে বাংলা থেকে নির্বাচিত সিপিএম সাংসদ

জয়ার সঙ্গে তর্ক ধনকড়ের, প্রতিবাদ ইন্ডিয়া-র

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন
দিল্লি, ৯ আগস্ট

সমাজবাদী পার্টির সাংসদ জয়া বচনের সঙ্গে রাজসভার চেয়ারম্যান জগদীপ ধনকড়ের বাদনুবাদে উত্তপ্ত হয়ে উঠল রাজসভা। তৃণমূল বিক্ষোভের মধ্যে সোনিয়া গান্ধী-সহ ওয়াকআউট করেন ইন্ডিয়া জোটের সাংসদরা। গত সপ্তাহে বিরোধী দলনেতা মল্লিকার্জুন খাড়াগে সর্বস্বত্বকৃত বিজেপি সাংসদ ঘনশ্যাম তিওয়ারি 'ব্যক্তিগত ও পরিবারতান্ত্রিক' মতব্য করেন। আজ সকালে রাজসভায় বিষয়টি নিয়ে তীব্র বাতানুবাদ চলতে থাকে শাসক ও বিরোধী পক্ষের। চেয়ারম্যানের বাতনভি নিয়ে আপত্তি জানান জয়া বচন।

বিকাশরণ ভট্টাচার্য বৈঠকে প্রস্তাব দেন, সংসদীয় দলনেতারা স্বাক্ষর করলে তবেই চিঠির গুরুত্ব বাড়বে। সেই প্রস্তাব মেনে নিয়ে সংসদীয় দলনেতারা স্বাক্ষর করেন।

সংসদীয় বিধি অনুযায়ী, রাজসভার চেয়ারম্যানকে পদচ্যুত করতে হলে ১৪ দিন আগে নোটিস দিতে হয়। একই বিষয়ে রাজসভায় প্রস্তাব জমা দিতে হয়। সেই বিধিবদ্ধ প্রস্তাব গৃহীত হলে তা সংসদের জারি করা বুলেটিনে প্রকাশ করা হয়। প্রস্তাবনা নিয়ে আলোচনার জন্য সময় নির্ধারণ করে সরকারপক্ষ। তারপর বিস্তারিত আলোচনা এবং ভোটভুক্তি হয়। রাজসভার সদস্যদের অর্ধেকের বেশি সাংসদের ভোট পড়লে চেয়ারম্যানকে পদচ্যুত করা যায়। এর আগে তৎকালীন বেকহাউস নাইডুকে ইমপিচমেন্ট উদ্যোগ নিচ্ছেল বিরোধীরা। যদিও আলোচনার মাধ্যমে তা মিটিয়ে ফেলা হয়।

বিরোধী তথা ইন্ডিয়া শিবিরের তরফে মূলত তিনটি ইস্যু তুলে ধরা হয়েছে। প্রথমত, যে-কোনও বিষয়ে বিরোধী দলনেতাকে বক্তব্য রাখার সুযোগ দিতে হবে এবং কোনও ভাবেই তাঁর মাইক অফ করা যাবে না। দ্বিতীয়ত, সভা পরিচালিত হবে বিধি এবং নজিরের দ্বারা, সংসদের যে-কোনও জায়গা থেকে সভাকক্ষ সবার উর্ধ্বে। তৃতীয়ত, যে-কোনও সদস্য সম্পর্কে ব্যক্তিগত আক্রমণ অপ্রত্যাশিত। চেয়ারম্যানকে নজির মেনে চলতে হবে। এদিন সংসদের অধিবেশন মূলত বিবেচনা করে দেওয়া প্রসঙ্গে তৃণমূলের রাজসভার দলনেতা ডেরেক ও'ব্রায়েন বলেন, 'আসলে ট্রেজারি বেঞ্চের কাছে আমাদের পদক্ষেপ এবং প্রস্তুতি সম্পর্কে খবর ছিল। আমরা তো গোপনে কিছু করিনি। সেই কারণে ভয়ে পালিয়ে গেল এনডিএ সরকার।' তিনি আরও বলেন, 'সরকার সংসদের প্রতি দায়বদ্ধ। সংসদ জনগণের প্রতি দায়বদ্ধ। ফলে সংসদকে এড়িয়ে জনগণের প্রতি দায়বদ্ধতা এড়াচ্ছে কেন্দ্র।' তিনি আরও বলেন, 'এই নিয়ে মোট ১১ বার সময়েই আগে সংসদের অধিবেশন মূলত বিবেচনা করে দিল মোদি সরকার। বাজেট-সহ বিভিন্ন আলোচনায় সরকারকে পৃথক করার পর এনডিএ সরকার তার থেকে পালিয়ে গেল। এটা সরকারের দুর্বলতার লক্ষণ।'

শিক্ষামন্ত্রীর
নামে স্বাধিকার
ভঙ্গের নোটিস

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন
দিল্লি, ৯ আগস্ট

এনসিইআরটি-র পাঠ্যপুস্তক সর্বিধানের প্রস্তাবনা বাদ দেওয়ার যে অভিযোগ বিরোধীরা তুলেছিল তার জবাবে কেন্দ্রীয় শিক্ষামন্ত্রী দাবি করেছিলেন, এই অভিযোগ ভিত্তিহীন। এনসিইআরটি-র পাঠ্যপুস্তক থেকে সর্বিধানের প্রস্তাবনা বাদ ইস্যুতে সংসদে 'বিহাত' করার অভিযোগে এবার শিক্ষামন্ত্রী ধর্মেশ প্রধানের বিরুদ্ধে স্বাধিকার ভঙ্গের নোটিস আনলেন রাজসভার কংগ্রেস সাংসদ জয়রাম রমেশ। রাজসভার চেয়ারম্যান জগদীপ ধনকড়কে পাঠানো নোটিসে জয়রাম দাবি করেছেন, বিরোধী দলনেতা মল্লিকার্জুন খাড়াগে তৃতীয় এবং ষষ্ঠ শ্রেণির শিশুদের জন্য এনসিইআরটি-র পাঠ্যপুস্তক থেকে ভারতের সর্বিধানের প্রস্তাবনা বাদ দেওয়ার বিষয়টি উত্থাপন করেছিলেন। তার জবাবে কেন্দ্রীয় শিক্ষামন্ত্রী ধর্মেশ প্রধান জানান, এখন ষষ্ঠ শ্রেণির যে নতুন পাঠ্যপুস্তক এসেছে, তাতে প্রস্তাবনা রয়েছে। জয়রাম রমেশ দাবি করেছেন, শিক্ষামন্ত্রীর দাবি ভুলে এবং বিস্ময়জনক। ভুল তথ্য দিয়ে সংসদকে বিভ্রান্ত করেছেন তিনি। কংগ্রেস নেতা তাঁর দাবির সপক্ষে ২০২২ এবং ২০২৪-এর পাঠ্যপুস্তকের কপিও জমা করেছেন। রাজসভার চেয়ারম্যানের কাছে তাঁর আবেদন, ধর্মেশ প্রধানের বিরুদ্ধে স্বাধিকার ভঙ্গের প্রক্রিয়া শুরু করতে হবে।

মুক্ত মণীশ
জামিনই নিয়ম,
জেল ব্যতিক্রম:
সুপ্রিম কোর্ট

আবু হায়াত বিশ্বাস
দিল্লি, ৯ আগস্ট

অবেশে মিলল জামিন। দিল্লি আবগারি মামলায় ১৭ মাস পর জামিন পেলেন দিল্লির প্রাক্তন উপমুখ্যমন্ত্রী মণীশ শিশোদিয়া। শুক্রবার সুপ্রিম কোর্ট সিবিআইয়ের আর্জি খারিজ করে দিয়েছে এবং শিশোদিয়ার জামিন মঞ্জুর করেছে। শীর্ষ আদালতের বিচারপতি বি আর গাভাই ও কে ভি বিন্দনাতনের বেঞ্চ বলেছে, আম আদমি পার্টির (আপ) নেতা 'ক্রত বিচার' পাওয়ার অধিকারী এবং তাঁকে নিম্ন আদালতে ফেরত পাঠালে 'বিচারের প্রতারণা' হবে। শুক্রবার সন্ধ্যায় তিহার জেল থেকে বেরিয়ে মণীশ শিশোদিয়া বলেন, 'সুপ্রিম কোর্টকে ধন্যবাদ। আজকের রায় স্বৈরাচারের ওপর চপেটাঘাত। স্বেচ্ছাচারী শাসকেরা নিরপরাধদের জেলে রাখতে পারে না। স্বৈরাচার জেলে পাঠিয়েছিল আমাকে। সর্বিধান রক্ষা করল।' তিনি দাবি করেছেন, শিশুগিরিই অরবিন্দ কেজরিওয়ালকে জেল থেকে বেরিয়ে আসবেন।

উল্লেখ্য, নিম্ন আদালতে একাধিকবার জামিনের আবেদন জানিয়েছিলেন শিশোদিয়া। কিন্তু বারবারই তাঁর আবেদন খারিজ হয়ে যায়। সুপ্রিম কোর্টের দুই বিচারপতির বেঞ্চ তাৎপর্যপূর্ণভাবে মতব্য করেছে, 'আদালত ভুলে গিয়েছে, শান্তি হিসেবে জামিন আটকে রাখা উচিত নয়। মনে রাখতে হবে জামিনই নিয়ম, জেল ব্যতিক্রম।'

এদিকে সর্বোচ্চ আদালতে শিশোদিয়ার জামিন মঞ্জুর হওয়ায় খুশি হওয়ায় সুপ্রিম কোর্টের নির্দেশকে স্বাগত জানিয়েছেন আপ নেতারা। অনেকে যেতে ওঠেন দলীয় কর্মী-সমর্থকরা। জামিনে মুক্তি দেওয়া হলেও মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর দপ্তর কিংবা সচিবালয়ে যাতে শিশোদিয়া যেতে না পারেন, তার জন্য এদিন আবেদন জানিয়েছিলেন ইন্ডির আইনজীবী এস ডি রাজু। আদালত সেই আবেদনও খারিজ করে দিয়েছে। ফলে দিল্লি সচিবালয়ে, মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর দপ্তরে যেতে কোনও বাধা রইল না শিশোদিয়ার। এদিন আপ নেতাকে ১০ লক্ষ টাকার দুটি বেল বস্তুর বিনিময়ে মুক্তি দিয়েছে শীর্ষ আদালত। একই সঙ্গে আদালতের তরফে নির্দেশ দেওয়া হয়, বিশেষ আদালতে আপ নেতার পাসপোর্ট জমা করতে হবে। কোনও ভাবে তথ্য প্রমাণ লোপাট কিংবা সাক্ষীদের তিনি প্রভাবিত করতে পারবেন না। প্রত্যেক সপ্তাহের সোম ও বৃহস্পতিবার তদন্তকারী অধিকারিকের সঙ্গে দেখা করবেন তিনি। উল্লেখ্য, দিল্লি আবগারি মামলায় ২০১৩ সালের ২৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি শিশোদিয়াকে গ্রেপ্তার করেছিল সিবিআই। তারপর জামিনের আর্জি নিয়ে টায়াল কোর্ট,



জামিনে মুক্তির পর আপ নেতা মণীশ শিশোদিয়া।
দিল্লিতে, শুক্রবার। ছবি: পিটিআই

হলেও মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর দপ্তর কিংবা সচিবালয়ে যাতে শিশোদিয়া যেতে না পারেন, তার জন্য এদিন আবেদন জানিয়েছিলেন ইন্ডির আইনজীবী এস ডি রাজু। আদালত সেই আবেদনও খারিজ করে দিয়েছে। ফলে দিল্লি সচিবালয়ে, মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর দপ্তরে যেতে কোনও বাধা রইল না শিশোদিয়ার।

এদিন আপ নেতাকে ১০ লক্ষ টাকার দুটি বেল বস্তুর বিনিময়ে মুক্তি দিয়েছে শীর্ষ আদালত। একই সঙ্গে আদালতের তরফে নির্দেশ দেওয়া হয়, বিশেষ আদালতে আপ নেতার পাসপোর্ট জমা করতে হবে। কোনও ভাবে তথ্য প্রমাণ লোপাট কিংবা সাক্ষীদের তিনি প্রভাবিত করতে পারবেন না। প্রত্যেক সপ্তাহের সোম ও বৃহস্পতিবার তদন্তকারী অধিকারিকের সঙ্গে দেখা করবেন তিনি। উল্লেখ্য, দিল্লি আবগারি মামলায় ২০১৩ সালের ২৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি শিশোদিয়াকে গ্রেপ্তার করেছিল সিবিআই। তারপর জামিনের আর্জি নিয়ে টায়াল কোর্ট,

হাইকোর্ট এবং সুপ্রিম কোর্টের দ্বারস্থ হন। ১৭ মাস পর অবশেষে জামিন মঞ্জুর হন আপ নেতার। প্রসঙ্গত, এর আগে আবগারি মামলায় জামিন পেয়েছেন সঞ্জয় সিং। তবে এখনও জেলবন্দি দিল্লির মুখ্যমন্ত্রী অরবিন্দ কেজরিওয়াল। মণীশ শিশোদিয়ার জামিন মঞ্জুর হওয়ার খবরের পর কেজরিওয়াল মন্ত্রিসভার সদস্য আতিশি বলেছেন, 'দিল্লির শিক্কা বিপ্লবের জনক মণীশ শিশোদিয়াকে মিথ্যা মামলায় ফাসিয়ে ১৭ মাস জেলে রাখা হয়েছিল। আজ সত্যের জয় হয়েছে।' আড়াইঘণ্টার মুখ্যমন্ত্রী হেমন্ত সারেন আদালতের সিদ্ধান্তকে স্বাগত জানিয়েছেন। তিনি বলেছেন, 'গণতন্ত্রের জয় হয়েছে। অন্যায়, স্বৈরাচারের পরাজয় হয়েছে।' সমাজবাদী পার্টির প্রধান অধিলেশ যাদব বলেছেন, 'সকলে ন্যায় বিচার পাবেন। অরবিন্দ কেজরিওয়াল জেলে রয়েছে। আমি আশা করি সবাই ন্যায়বিচার পাবেন।'

RPSG Ventures Limited			
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318			
Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001			
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024			
Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	2,524.70	2,300.98	8,006.58
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	308.36	397.84	376.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	308.36	397.84	376.84
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	270.50	362.40	197.01
Total comprehensive income for the period	279.40	368.07	259.05
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10 each)	33.09	29.51	33.09
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2024			2,633.93
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)			
Basic	30.79*	51.84*	(14.26)
Diluted	30.79*	51.84*	(14.26)
* not annualised			

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	50.76	45.34	321.06
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7.28	10.74	178.10
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7.28	10.74	178.10
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	5.49	7.58	129.32
Total comprehensive income for the period	5.52	7.60	141.95

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at - www.rpsgventuresltd.com

By Order of the Board
Sudhir Langer
Whole-time Director
DIN : 08832163

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 9 August, 2024

RPSG Ventures Limited			
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318			
Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata 700 001			
E-mail ID: secretarial@rpsg.in; Website: www.cesc.co.in			
Tel: (033) 2225 6040; Fax: (033) 2225 3495			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024			
Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	4918	4369	15544
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	492	439	1683
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	492	439	1683
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	388	368	1447
Total comprehensive income for the period	387	370	1452
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1/- each)	133	133	133
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2024			11312
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re.1/- each)			
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	2.85	2.62	10.38

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	2881	2546	8729
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	274	215	922
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	274	215	922
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	192	170	775
Total comprehensive income for the period	191	165	770
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re 1/- each)	133	133	133
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9899	9945	9755
Securities Premium	Nil	Nil	Nil
Net worth	10032	10078	9888
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	Nil	Nil	Nil
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	1.0	0.9	1.0
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re.1/- each)			
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	1.45	1.28	5.85
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.8	0.4	1.3
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.8	2.8	3.0

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30 June 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cesc.co.in).

By Order of the Board
Brajesh Singh
Managing Director (Generation)
(DIN : 10335052)

By Order of the Board
Vineet Sikka
Managing Director (Distribution)
(DIN : 10627000)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 9th August, 2024